A) RECRUITMENT CASES TO BE INCLUDED IN SCREENING (MCQ) TEST
SCHEME OF PHASE-1V/2024

S | Advt. No Case No No of Name of Posts
No Posts
1. | 07/2024 | F.4-108/2024-R 01 Assistant Manager IT (BS-17),

Federal Government Organization
2. | 07/2024 | F.4-110/2024-R 01 Medical Officer (BS-17), Airports
Security Force, Ministry of
Aviation
3. | 07/2024 | F.4-111/2024-R 01 Inspector (BS-16), Airports
Security Force, Ministry of
Aviation
4. | 07/2024 | F.4-114/2024-R 01 Secondary School Teacher (SST)
(Male) (BS-17), Directorate of
Federal Government Educational
Institutions (Cantts / Garrisons),
Ministry of Defence
5. | 07/2024 | F.4-115/2024-R 01 Nurse (BS-16), AFIRI, Ministry of
Defence
6. | 07/2024 | F.4-116/2024-R 01 Assistant Director (MIS) (BS-17),
Federal Board of Revenue,
Revenue Division
7. | 07/2024 | F.4-118/2024-R 14 Medical Officer (BS-17), National
Institute of Rehabilitation
Medicine, Islamabad, Ministry of
National Health Services,
Regulations & Coordination
8. | 07/2024 | F.4-119/2024-R 08 Staff / Charge Nurse (BS-16),
National Institute of Rehabilitation
Medicine, Islamabad, Ministry of
National Health Services,
Regulations & Coordination
9. | 07/2024 | F.4-120/2024-R 01 Junior Librarian (BS-16), National
Library of Pakistan, National
Heritage & Culture Division
10. | 07/2024 | F.4-121/2024-R 09 Head Nurse (BS-17), Pakistan
Institute of Medical Sciences
(PIMS), Ministry of National
Health Services, Regulations &
Coordination
11. | 07/2024 | F.4-122/2024-R 94 Medical Officer (BS-17), Pakistan
Institute of Medical Sciences
(PIMS), Ministry of National
Health Services, Regulations &
Coordination

12. | 07/2024 | F.4-123/2024-R 16 Assistant Anesthetist (BS-17),
Pakistan Institute of Medical
Sciences (PIMS), Ministry of
National Health Services,
Regulations & Coordination
13. | 07/2024 | F.4-124/2024-R 248 Charge Nurse (BS-16), Pakistan




Advt. No

Case No

No of
Posts

Name of Posts

Institute of Medical Sciences
(PIMS), Ministry of National
Health Services, Regulations &
Coordination

14.

07/2024

F.4-125/2024-R

15

Chief Technician (BS-16),
Pakistan Institute of Medical
Sciences (PIMS), Ministry of

National Health Services,
Regulations & Coordination

(A) Anesthesia

(B) Cardiology

(© Operation Theatre
(D) Pathology

(E) Pharmacy

(P Physiotherapy
(G) Radiology

(H) Surgical

15.

07/2024

F.4-126/2024-R

02

Assistant Executive Engineer
(E&M) (BS-17), Water & Power
Department, Gilgit Baltistan,
Ministry of Kashmir Affairs &
Gilgit Baltistan

16.

07/2024

F.4-129/2024-R

102

Secondary School Teacher (SST)
(Female) (BS-17), F.G Schools,
Federal Government Educational
Institutions (Cantt/ Garrison)
Directorate, Ministry of Defence

17.

07/2024

F.4-130/2024-R

02

Programmer (BS-17), Naval
Headquarters, Ministry of Defence

18.

08/2024

F.4-132/2024-R

01

Assistant Director (BS-17),
Airports Security Force, Ministry
of Aviation

19.

08/2024

F.4-135/2024-R

02

Accountant (BS-16), Naval
Headquarters, Ministry of Defence

20.

08/2024

F.4-136/2024-R

01

Research Librarian (BS-17), Naval
Headquarters, Ministry of Defence

21.

08/2024

F.4-138/2024-R

20

Assistant Education Officer /
Assistant District Inspector of
Schools (BS-16) Education
Department GB, Ministry of
Kashmir Affairs and Gilgit
Baltistan

22.

08/2024

F.4-139/2024-R

13

District Inspector of Schools/
Assistant District Inspector of
Schools/ Assistant Education
Officer/ Assistant Inspector of
Schools / Assistant Director
Education (BS-17), Education
Department GB, Ministry of
Kashmir Affairs & Gilgit Baltistan

23.

08/2024

F.4-141/2024-R

01

Computer Programmer (BS-17),




Advt. No

Case No

No of
Posts

Name of Posts

Planning & Development
Department Gilgit Baltistan,
Ministry of Kashmir Affairs &
Gilgit Baltistan

24,

08/2024

F.4-142/2024-R

01

Inspector Explosives (BS-17), Home
& Prisons Department Gilgit
Baltistan, Ministry of Kashmir
Affairs & Gilgit Baltistan

25.

08/2024

F.4-143/2024-R

01

Assistant Inspector Explosives (BS-
16), Home & Prisons Department
Gilgit Baltistan, Ministry of Kashmir
Affairs & Gilgit Baltistan

26.

08/2024

F.4-144/2024-R

01

Assistant Director (Archives) (BS-
16), National Archives of Pakistan,
Cabinet Secretariat

27.

08/2024

F.4-145/2024-R

04

Assistant Archivist (BS-16),
National Archives of Pakistan,
Cabinet Secretariat

28.

08/2024

F.4-146/2024-R

01

Microfilming & Photostatting
Officer (BS-17), National Archives
of Pakistan, Cabinet Secretariat

29.

08/2024

F.4-147/2024-R

02

Archivist (BS-17), National
Archives of Pakistan, Cabinet
Secretariat

30.

08/2024

F.4-149/2024-R

01

Assistant Archival Chemist (BS-16),
National Archives of Pakistan,
Cabinet Secretariat

31.

08/2024

F.4-150/2024-R

01

Junior Microfilming & Photostatting
Officer (BS-16), National Archives
of Pakistan, Cabinet Secretariat

32.

08/2024

F.4-151/2024-R

01

Assistant Nursing Superintendent
(BS-17), Pakistan Institute of
Medical Sciences, Ministry of

National Health Services,
Regulations & Coordination

33.

08/2024

F.4-152/2024-R

01

Computer Programmer (BS-17),
National Library of Pakistan,
National Heritage & Culture

Division

34.

08/2024

F.4-153/2024-R

02

Assistant Director (BS-17), Federal
Public Service Commission

35.

09/2024

F.4-155/2024-R

25

Senior Elementary Teacher
(Physical) (Female) (BS-16),
Islamabad Model Schools/ Colleges
(Ex. FG Schools), Ministry of
Federal Education & Professional
Training




(B) RECRUITMENT CASES TO BE INCLUDED IN WRITTEN (DESCRIPTIVE)
TEST SCHEME OF PHASE-1V/2024 (OTHER THAN DOCTORS)

S Advt. Case No No of Name of Posts
No No Posts
1. 07/2024 | F.4-107/2024-R 03 Assistant Chief (BS-18),

Agriculture Policy Institute,
Ministry of National Food Security
& Research
2. 07/2024 | F.4-109/2024-R 01 Superintending Engineer (Floods)

(BS-19), Office of The Chief
Engineering Adviser / Chairman
Federal Flood Commission,
Ministry of Water Resources
3. 07/2024 | F.4-112/2024-R 01 2" Engineer (Electronics) (System
Engineer PCBRF) (BS-18), Naval
Headquarters, Ministry of Defence
4, 07/2024 | F.4-113/2024-R 01 Deputy Armament Supply Officer
(BS-18), Naval Headquarters,
Ministry of Defence
5. 07/2024 | F.4-117/2024-R 01 ENT Specialist (BS-18), National
Institute of Rehabilitation Medicine,
Ministry of National Health
Services, Regulations &
Coordination
6. 07/2024 | F.4-127/2024-R 02 Deputy Director (BS-18),
Directorate of Workers Education,
Ministry of Overseas Pakistanis and
Human Resource Development
7. 07/2024 | F.4-128/2024-R 01 Senior Teacher (Special Education)
(BS-18), Sir Syed School & College
of Special Education, Rawalpindi,
Federal Government Educational
Institutions (Cantt/Garrison),
Directorate, Ministry of Defence
8. 08/2024 | F.4-131/2024-R 01 Registrar Trade Union (BS-20),
National Industrial Relations
Commission (NIRC), Ministry of
Overseas Pakistanis & Human
Resource Development
9. 08/2024 | F.4-133/2024-R 01 General Staff Officer, Grade-I
(Classified Radiologist) (BS-19),
Women Imaging / Breast Clinic /
Body Imaging Department, Armed
Forces Institute of Radiology and
Imaging, Ministry of Defence
10. 08/2024 | F.4-134/2024-R 19 Deputy Chief Administrative
Officer (BS-18), GHQ, Ministry of
Defence
11. 08/2024 | F.4-137/2024-R 02 Deputy Director (BS-19), Education
Department GB, Ministry of
Kashmir Affairs & Gilgit Baltistan
12. 08/2024 | F.4-140/2024-R 04 Deputy Director (Education)/




Advt.
No

Case No

No of
Posts

Name of Posts

Assistant Director / District
Inspector of Schools/ Deputy
Inspector of Schools/ Deputy
District Education Officer (BS-18),
Education Department GB, Ministry
of Kashmir Affairs & Gilgit
Baltistan

13.

08/2024

F.4-148/2024-R

02

Deputy Director (BS-18), National
Archives of Pakistan, Cabinet
Secretariat

14.

08/2024

F.4-154/2024-R

01

Inspector General of Forests (BS-
21), Ministry of Climate Change &
Environmental Coordination

15.

09/2024

F.4-156/2024-R

06

Associate Professor / Vice Principal
(Female) (BS-19), Islamabad Model
Colleges, Federal Directorate of
Education, Islamabad, Ministry of
Federal Education and Professional
Training
(A) Computer Science

(B) Mathematics
© Urdu




