A) RECRUITMENT CASES TO BE INCLUDED IN SCREENING (MCQ) TEST SCHEME OF PHASE-IV/2024

S No	Advt. No	Case No	No of Posts	Name of Posts
1.	07/2024	F.4-108/2024-R	01	Assistant Manager IT (BS-17),
				Federal Government Organization
2.	07/2024	F.4-110/2024-R	01	Medical Officer (BS-17), Airports
				Security Force, Ministry of
				Aviation
3.	07/2024	F.4-111/2024-R	01	Inspector (BS-16), Airports
				Security Force, Ministry of
				Aviation
4.	07/2024	F.4-114/2024-R	01	Secondary School Teacher (SST)
				(Male) (BS-17), Directorate of
				Federal Government Educational
				Institutions (Cantts / Garrisons),
				Ministry of Defence
5.	07/2024	F.4-115/2024-R	01	Nurse (BS-16), AFIRI, Ministry of
				Defence
6.	07/2024	F.4-116/2024-R	01	Assistant Director (MIS) (BS-17),
				Federal Board of Revenue,
				Revenue Division
7.	07/2024	F.4-118/2024-R	14	Medical Officer (BS-17), National
				Institute of Rehabilitation
				Medicine, Islamabad, Ministry of
				National Health Services,
				Regulations & Coordination
8.	07/2024	F.4-119/2024-R	08	Staff / Charge Nurse (BS-16),
				National Institute of Rehabilitation
				Medicine, Islamabad, Ministry of
				National Health Services,
	07/2024	E 4 100/0004 B	0.1	Regulations & Coordination
9.	07/2024	F.4-120/2024-R	01	Junior Librarian (BS-16), National
				Library of Pakistan, National
10	07/2024	E 4 121/2024 B	00	Heritage & Culture Division
10.	07/2024	F.4-121/2024-R	09	Head Nurse (BS-17), Pakistan
				Institute of Medical Sciences
				(PIMS), Ministry of National
				Health Services, Regulations & Coordination
11.	07/2024	F.4-122/2024-R	94	Medical Officer (BS-17), Pakistan
11.	07/2024	1'.4-1 <i>22/202</i> 4-K	74	Institute of Medical Sciences
				(PIMS), Ministry of National
				Health Services, Regulations &
				Coordination
				Coordination
12.	07/2024	F.4-123/2024-R	16	Assistant Anesthetist (BS-17),
				Pakistan Institute of Medical
				Sciences (PIMS), Ministry of
				National Health Services,
				Regulations & Coordination
13.	07/2024	F.4-124/2024-R	248	Charge Nurse (BS-16), Pakistan

S No	Advt. No	Case No	No of Posts	Name of Posts
				Institute of Medical Sciences (PIMS), Ministry of National Health Services, Regulations & Coordination
14.	07/2024	F.4-125/2024-R	15	Chief Technician (BS-16), Pakistan Institute of Medical Sciences (PIMS), Ministry of National Health Services, Regulations & Coordination (A) Anesthesia (B) Cardiology (C) Operation Theatre (D) Pathology (E) Pharmacy (F) Physiotherapy (G) Radiology (H) Surgical
15.	07/2024	F.4-126/2024-R	02	Assistant Executive Engineer (E&M) (BS-17), Water & Power Department, Gilgit Baltistan, Ministry of Kashmir Affairs & Gilgit Baltistan
16.	07/2024	F.4-129/2024-R	102	Secondary School Teacher (SST) (Female) (BS-17), F.G Schools, Federal Government Educational Institutions (Cantt/ Garrison) Directorate, Ministry of Defence
17.	07/2024	F.4-130/2024-R	02	Programmer (BS-17), Naval Headquarters, Ministry of Defence
18.	08/2024	F.4-132/2024-R	01	Assistant Director (BS-17), Airports Security Force, Ministry of Aviation
19.	08/2024	F.4-135/2024-R	02	Accountant (BS-16), Naval Headquarters, Ministry of Defence
20.	08/2024	F.4-136/2024-R	01	Research Librarian (BS-17), Naval Headquarters, Ministry of Defence
21.	08/2024	F.4-138/2024-R	20	Assistant Education Officer / Assistant District Inspector of Schools (BS-16) Education Department GB, Ministry of Kashmir Affairs and Gilgit Baltistan
22.	08/2024	F.4-139/2024-R F.4-141/2024-R	01	District Inspector of Schools/ Assistant District Inspector of Schools/ Assistant Education Officer/ Assistant Inspector of Schools / Assistant Director Education (BS-17), Education Department GB, Ministry of Kashmir Affairs & Gilgit Baltistan Computer Programmer (BS-17),

S No	Advt. No	Case No	No of Posts	Name of Posts
				Planning & Development
				Department Gilgit Baltistan,
				Ministry of Kashmir Affairs &
				Gilgit Baltistan
24.	08/2024	F.4-142/2024-R	01	Inspector Explosives (BS-17), Home
				& Prisons Department Gilgit
				Baltistan, Ministry of Kashmir
				Affairs & Gilgit Baltistan
25.	08/2024	F.4-143/2024-R	01	Assistant Inspector Explosives (BS-
				16), Home & Prisons Department
				Gilgit Baltistan, Ministry of Kashmir
				Affairs & Gilgit Baltistan
26.	08/2024	F.4-144/2024-R	01	Assistant Director (Archives) (BS-
				16), National Archives of Pakistan,
				Cabinet Secretariat
27.	08/2024	F.4-145/2024-R	04	Assistant Archivist (BS-16),
				National Archives of Pakistan,
				Cabinet Secretariat
28.	08/2024	F.4-146/2024-R	01	Microfilming & Photostatting
				Officer (BS-17), National Archives
				of Pakistan, Cabinet Secretariat
29.	08/2024	F.4-147/2024-R	02	Archivist (BS-17), National
				Archives of Pakistan, Cabinet
				Secretariat
30.	08/2024	F.4-149/2024-R	01	Assistant Archival Chemist (BS-16),
				National Archives of Pakistan,
				Cabinet Secretariat
31.	08/2024	F.4-150/2024-R	01	Junior Microfilming & Photostatting
				Officer (BS-16), National Archives
				of Pakistan, Cabinet Secretariat
32.	08/2024	F.4-151/2024-R	01	Assistant Nursing Superintendent
				(BS-17), Pakistan Institute of
				Medical Sciences, Ministry of
				National Health Services,
				Regulations & Coordination
33.	08/2024	F.4-152/2024-R	01	Computer Programmer (BS-17),
				National Library of Pakistan,
				National Heritage & Culture
				Division
34.	08/2024	F.4-153/2024-R	02	Assistant Director (BS-17), Federal
				Public Service Commission
35.	09/2024	F.4-155/2024-R	25	Senior Elementary Teacher
				(Physical) (Female) (BS-16),
				Islamabad Model Schools/ Colleges
				(Ex. FG Schools), Ministry of
				Federal Education & Professional
				Training

(B) RECRUITMENT CASES TO BE INCLUDED IN WRITTEN (DESCRIPTIVE) TEST SCHEME OF PHASE-IV/2024 (OTHER THAN DOCTORS)

S No	Advt. No	Case No	No of Posts	Name of Posts
1.	07/2024	F.4-107/2024-R	03	Assistant Chief (BS-18),
				Agriculture Policy Institute,
				Ministry of National Food Security
				& Research
2.	07/2024	F.4-109/2024-R	01	Superintending Engineer (Floods)
				(BS-19), Office of The Chief
				Engineering Adviser / Chairman
				Federal Flood Commission,
				Ministry of Water Resources
3.	07/2024	F.4-112/2024-R	01	2 nd Engineer (Electronics) (System
				Engineer PCBRF) (BS-18), Naval
				Headquarters, Ministry of Defence
4.	07/2024	F.4-113/2024-R	01	Deputy Armament Supply Officer
				(BS-18), Naval Headquarters,
				Ministry of Defence
5.	07/2024	F.4-117/2024-R	01	ENT Specialist (BS-18), National
				Institute of Rehabilitation Medicine,
				Ministry of National Health
				Services, Regulations &
				Coordination
6.	07/2024	F.4-127/2024-R	02	Deputy Director (BS-18),
				Directorate of Workers Education,
				Ministry of Overseas Pakistanis and
				Human Resource Development
7.	07/2024	F.4-128/2024-R	01	Senior Teacher (Special Education)
				(BS-18), Sir Syed School & College
				of Special Education, Rawalpindi,
				Federal Government Educational
				Institutions (Cantt/Garrison),
				Directorate, Ministry of Defence
8.	08/2024	F.4-131/2024-R	01	Registrar Trade Union (BS-20),
				National Industrial Relations
				Commission (NIRC), Ministry of
				Overseas Pakistanis & Human
				Resource Development
9.	08/2024	F.4-133/2024-R	01	General Staff Officer, Grade-I
				(Classified Radiologist) (BS-19),
				Women Imaging / Breast Clinic /
				Body Imaging Department, Armed
				Forces Institute of Radiology and
				Imaging, Ministry of Defence
10.	08/2024	F.4-134/2024-R	19	Deputy Chief Administrative
				Officer (BS-18), GHQ, Ministry of
				Defence
11.	08/2024	F.4-137/2024-R	02	Deputy Director (BS-19), Education
				Department GB, Ministry of
				Kashmir Affairs & Gilgit Baltistan
12.	08/2024	F.4-140/2024-R	04	Deputy Director (Education)/

S No	Advt. No	Case No	No of Posts	Name of Posts
110	INU		Posts	Assistant Director / District
				Inspector of Schools/ Deputy
				Inspector of Schools/ Deputy
				District Education Officer (BS-18),
				Education Department GB, Ministry
				of Kashmir Affairs & Gilgit
				Baltistan
13.	08/2024	F.4-148/2024-R	02	Deputy Director (BS-18), National
				Archives of Pakistan, Cabinet
				Secretariat
14.	08/2024	F.4-154/2024-R	01	Inspector General of Forests (BS-
				21), Ministry of Climate Change &
				Environmental Coordination
15.	09/2024	F.4-156/2024-R	06	Associate Professor / Vice Principal
				(Female) (BS-19), Islamabad Model
				Colleges, Federal Directorate of
				Education, Islamabad, Ministry of
				Federal Education and Professional
				Training
				(A) Computer Science
				(B) Mathematics
				(C) Urdu